1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax
800-981-0363
847-639-1508
E-mail
Web

Testing:	 Z	=	COTS
	 H	=	Screening per Coilcraft CP-SA-10001
	 N	=	Screening per Coilcraft CP-SA-10004
2.	 Inductance tested at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms using an Agilent/HP 4192A or
equivalent.
3.	 DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter.
4.	 SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753ES or equivalent.
5.	 Typical DC current at which the inductance drops the specified amount
from its value without current.
6.	 Typical current that causes the specified temperature rise from 25°C
ambient.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
		  Inductance2	  DCR max3	   SRF (MHz)4		   Isat (A)5	 	 Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	  ±20% (µH)	 (Ohms)	 min      typ	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
MS369PJB561MSZ	 0.56	 0.072	 231	 330	 1.8	 2.0	 2.1	 1.1	 1.6
MS369PJB801MSZ	 0.80	 0.092	 178	 255	 1.6	 1.7	 1.8	 0.88	 1.3
MS369PJB102MSZ	 1.0	 0.125	 154	 220	 1.3	 1.4	 1.5	 0.72	 1.0
MS369PJB152MSZ	 1.5	 0.134	 119	 170	 1.1	 1.3	 1.3	 0.70	 0.96
MS369PJB222MSZ	 2.2	 0.175	 105	 150	 1.0	 1.1	 1.1	 0.68	 0.88
MS369PJB332MSZ	 3.3	 0.285	 79.8	 114	 0.81	 0.86	 0.88	 0.59	 0.76
MS369PJB472MSZ	 4.7	 0.350	 60.9	 87	 0.68	 0.73	 0.74	 0.54	 0.64
MS369PJB562MSZ	 5.6	 0.450	 54.6	 78	 0.62	 0.67	 0.70	 0.46	 0.58
MS369PJB682MSZ	 6.8	 0.500	 52.5	 75	 0.58	 0.61	 0.63	 0.40	 0.54
MS369PJB822MSZ	 8.2	 0.600	 42.7	 61	 0.52	 0.56	 0.58	 0.36	 0.48
MS369PJB103MSZ	 10	 0.650	 39.2	 56	 0.46	 0.51	 0.52	 0.34	 0.45
MS369PJB123MSZ	 12	 0.790	 34.3	 49	 0.45	 0.48	 0.50	 0.30	 0.40
MS369PJB183MSZ	 18	 1.25	 26.6	 38	 0.35	 0.38	 0.40	 0.26	 0.35
MS369PJB223MSZ	 22	 1.50	 24.5	 35	 0.29	 0.33	 0.34	 0.23	 0.30
MS369PJB333MSZ	 33	 2.30	 16.1	 23	 0.27	 0.30	 0.31	 0.20	 0.26
MS369PJB473MSZ	 47	 3.00	 14.7	 21	 0.22	 0.23	 0.24	 0.17	 0.22
MS369PJB683MSZ	 68	 4.75	 12.6	 18	 0.18	 0.19	 0.20	 0.14	 0.18
MS369PJB104MSZ	 100	 6.85	 9.8	 14	 0.15	 0.16	 0.16	 0.13	 0.17
MS369PJB124MSZ	 120	 7.00	 9.1	 13	 0.084	 0.094	 0.10	 0.11	 0.15
MS369PJB154MSZ	 150	 8.00	 7.7	 11	 0.080	 0.088	 0.092	 0.10	 0.14
MS369PJB184MSZ	 180	 9.00	 7.0	 10	 0.070	 0.078	 0.082	 0.10	 0.13
MS369PJB224MSZ	 220	 11.50	 6.3	 9	 0.067	 0.073	 0.076	 0.080	 0.12
MS369PJB334MSZ	 330	 18.00	 4.9	 7	 0.059	 0.064	 0.066	 0.070	 0.10
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax